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Assembly Bill 37 Date published:
November 7, 1967

CHAPTER 131, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 101.31 (7) (c); and to repeal and recreate 101,31 (9)
{¢) of the statutes, relating to certificates of authorization for eé¥pora-
tions employing architects or professional engineers.

The-people-of-the state of: Wisconsin;~represented -in-sendte -and assembly,
do-enact:as follows:
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SECTION 1. 101.81 (7) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

101.31 (7) {c) 1. A corporation desiring a certificate of authorization

shall file an application with the board on forms provided by the board,
listing the names and addresses of all officers and directors, and all indi-
viduals registered to practice architecture or professional engmeermg in
this state who will practice architecture or professional engineering in
this state for the corporition and other relevant information required by
the board. This form- shall also accompany the annual biennial renewal
fee. If there is a change in any of these persons during the biennium,
the change shall be reported on the same type of form, and filed with the
board within 80 days after the effective date of the change. The hoard
shall issue a certificate of authorization effeetive for 2 Fears from the
date of issnanee to a corporation complying with this paragraph upon
payment of a certification fee of $560. The bicnnial rexewal fee is $25:
This paragraph does not apply to corporations exempt under sub. (9)
(¢} and (e).

2. All certificates of authorization issued prior to January 31, 1967,
shall expire on January 31, 1969; all certificates of authorization issued
subsequent to January 31, 1967, and prior to the effective date of this sub-
division shall expire on January 81, 1970; all certificates of authorization
issued subsequent to the effective date of this subdivision shall expire on
the last day of the month of January of the 2nd year following their issu-
ance or renewal and shall be {nvalid on such dotes unless renewed. The
secretary shall notify every corporation certified under this section of the
date of the expiration of its certificate and the fee required for its renewal;
such notice shall be mailed at least oné month in advance of such expira-
tion. Such eertificate may be renewed for a period of 2 years during the
month of January in which it expires by the payment of o fee of $25.

" 8. An expired certificate of authorization may be renewed after the
month of January, effective to January 81 of the 2nd year following re-
newal, on payment of a fee of $25 plus 82 for each month or fraction of ¢
month after its expiration, but the maximum fee for delayed renewal is $50.

o S(?CTION 2. 101.31 (9) (e} of the statutes is repealed and recreated
rea

101.31 (9) (c) A public service company and its regular employes
acting in its behalf where the professional engineering services rendered
are in connection with its facilities which are subjeet to regulation, super-
VISI(?tn and control by a commission of th:s state or of the federal govern-
men

Approved November 1, 1967.
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